MICHIGAN OFFICE OF
RETIREMENT SERVICES

Big Plans. Small Steps.

Schedule of Covered Payroll By Employer - Pension and OPEB

For Universities

Data is not audited.

Column A

ORS
Employer
Number

44730
44740
44750
44760
44770
44780
44790

Column B

Employer Name
Central Michigan University
Eastern Michigan University
Michigan Technological University
Northern Michigan University
Western Michigan University
Ferris State University

Lake Superior State University

Column BB

Column CC

As of September 30, 2021

As of June 30, 2022

Reported
Member Payroll

$ 8,927,899
4,364,381
4,304,739
4,335,091
8,293,316
5,894,791

847,631

Reported Non-
Member Payroll

$ 25,412,751
12,334,943
9,753,520
10,850,484
21,696,601
15,533,824
3,033,178

$

Payroll Floor
54,955,000
27,430,000
24,974,000
20,737,000
50,484,000
36,134,000

6,781,000

Reported
Member Payroll

$ 8,156,645
3,904,944
3,733,872
3,817,914
7,281,157
5,148,396

909,825

Reported Non-
Member Payroll

$ 24,459,553
12,412,676
9,992,562
11,116,359
15,771,609
15,687,240
3,306,500

Payroll Floor*
$ 55,779,325
27,841,450
25,348,610
21,048,055
51,241,260
36,676,010
6,882,715

*Payroll Floor as of 6/30/2022 is the combination of 25% of the 9/30/2021 payroll floor and 75% of the 9/30/2022 payroll floor.
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