

## Schedule of Covered Payroll By Employer - Pension and OPEB For Universities

Data is not audited.

Column A	Column B	Column BB			Column CC		
		As of September 30, 2021			As of June 30, 2022		
ORS							
Employer Number	Employer Name	Reported Member Payroll	Reported Non- Member Payroll	Payroll Floor	Reported Member Payroll	Reported Non- Member Payroll	Payroll Floor*
Hamber	Employer Name	Wichiber Layron	Wichiber Layron	1 dyloli i looi	Wichiber Fayron	Wichiber Fayron	1 dyron 1 looi
44730	Central Michigan University	\$ 8,927,899	\$ 25,412,751	\$ 54,955,000	\$ 8,156,645	\$ 24,459,553	\$ 55,779,325
44740	Eastern Michigan University	4,364,381	12,334,943	27,430,000	3,904,944	12,412,676	27,841,450
44750	Michigan Technological University	4,304,739	9,753,520	24,974,000	3,733,872	9,992,562	25,348,610
44760	Northern Michigan University	4,335,091	10,850,484	20,737,000	3,817,914	11,116,359	21,048,055
44770	Western Michigan University	8,293,316	21,696,601	50,484,000	7,281,157	15,771,609	51,241,260
44780	Ferris State University	5,894,791	15,533,824	36,134,000	5,148,396	15,687,240	36,676,010
44790	Lake Superior State University	847,631	3,033,178	6,781,000	909,825	3,306,500	6,882,715

<sup>\*</sup>Payroll Floor as of 6/30/2022 is the combination of 25% of the 9/30/2021 payroll floor and 75% of the 9/30/2022 payroll floor.